

\_\_\_\_\_

Registry Number # 7801 4/19/2023

### Article III -

#### The President

# Executive Order #7801 of 4/19/2023

## **FSU Student Advancement Committee**

By the authority vested in me as President by the Student Body Constitution and the Student Body Statutes, it is hereby ordered as follows:

**Section 1:** *Purpose.* The Student Advancement Committee will explore creative ways to increase student and alumni support, improve key metrics in the US News and World Report rankings, and strengthen the overall reputation of our institution while working in the best interest of our Student Body.

**Section 2:** *Authority.* Title III, Chapter 300, Section 300.3, Subsection C and D provides:

C. The Executive Branch shall be responsible for the planning and execution of programs, projects, and services provided to the students through the Student Government Association.

D. The Executive Branch shall be responsible for researching and developing programs to enhance the health, education, safety, or welfare of the Student Body of Florida State University. Furthermore, the power of entities within the Executive Branch is derived from the Student Body President's constitutional investiture of the executive powers1...The above referenced commission is established in furtherance of these statutory allowances.

**Section 3:** *Objectives.* The objectives of the committee will be vast and shall include, but not be limited to, advancing Student Philanthropy, Student Engagement, and Student Athletics, uniting sections of the university Student Body, and combining efforts to better the University.



**Section 4:** *Membership.* The membership of the FSU Student Advancement Committee shall include, but shall not be limited to, the following officers and representatives:

Student Body President; and
Student Body Vice President; and
Student Government Policy Director; and
Senior Class Council President; and
Student Senate President, or a designee; and
Seminole Student Boosters President, or a designee; and
Student Alumni Association President, or a designee; and
Student Foundation Chair, or a designee

### THIS EXECUTIVE ORDER IS DONE AND ORDERED.

k Hitchcock

Student Body President